
Group : alt.happy.valley
Statistics : from 01/05/2016 to 31/05/2016

***** Users with most messages *****
 num  Name  Nb Msg  size  or.  %

1  Bri. 339 492,960 3 25.00%
2  Bernadette 289 557,123 2 21.31%
3  Frogman 247 345,898 32 18.22%
4  Flyiñg Ñuñ 2°16 246 447,963 13 18.14%
5  Jackie 229 562,621 12 16.89%
6  Peter T 4 5,344 0 0.29%
7  Adam 1 1,317 1 0.07%
8  Wrinklie One © 1 1,602 0 0.07%

***** Users with most started threads *****
 num  Name  or.  Nb Msg  size  %

1  Frogman 32 247 345,898 50.79%
2  Flyiñg Ñuñ 2°16 13 246 447,963 20.64%
3  Jackie 12 229 562,621 19.05%
4  Bri. 3 339 492,960 4.76%
5  Bernadette 2 289 557,123 3.17%
6  Adam 1 1 1,317 1.59%

***** Users with highest total size of messages *****
 num  Name  size  Nb Msg  or.  %

1  Jackie 562,621 229 12 23.30%
2  Bernadette 557,123 289 2 23.07%2  Bernadette 557,123 289 2 23.07%
3  Bri. 492,960 339 3 20.41%
4  Flyiñg Ñuñ 2°16 447,963 246 13 18.55%
5  Frogman 345,898 247 32 14.32%
6  Peter T 5,344 4 0 0.22%
7  Wrinklie One © 1,602 1 0 0.07%
8  Adam 1,317 1 1 0.05%

***** Days with most messages *****
 num  date  Nb Msg  size  or.  %

1  07/05/2016 76 119,224 6 5.60%
2  11/05/2016 73 122,380 4 5.38%
3  24/05/2016 61 104,351 1 4.50%
4  12/05/2016 60 106,044 3 4.42%
5  22/05/2016 57 103,439 3 4.20%
6  21/05/2016 55 102,397 2 4.06%
7  09/05/2016 54 97,081 1 3.98%
8  23/05/2016 53 93,334 1 3.91%
9  14/05/2016 50 84,481 2 3.69%

10  08/05/2016 48 77,781 2 3.54%
11  13/05/2016 47 86,771 2 3.47%
12  05/05/2016 46 79,561 2 3.39%
13  26/05/2016 42 70,611 2 3.10%
14  02/05/2016 41 77,506 4 3.02%



15  16/05/2016 41 75,838 1 3.02%
16  30/05/2016 39 68,339 2 2.88%
17  17/05/2016 39 67,859 2 2.88%
18  20/05/2016 39 72,587 1 2.88%
19  25/05/2016 39 70,399 1 2.88%
20  18/05/2016 39 69,745 1 2.88%
21  03/05/2016 38 73,764 1 2.80%
22  04/05/2016 36 66,251 3 2.65%
23  06/05/2016 36 57,370 1 2.65%
24  27/05/2016 35 69,031 1 2.58%
25  31/05/2016 33 60,302 2 2.43%
26  29/05/2016 32 63,292 1 2.36%
27  01/05/2016 31 57,980 3 2.29%
28  19/05/2016 31 55,693 2 2.29%
29  15/05/2016 30 54,514 2 2.21%
30  28/05/2016 29 54,289 3 2.14%
31  10/05/2016 26 52,614 1 1.92%

***** Days with most messages *****
 num  date  Nb Msg  size  or.  %

1  Monday 228 412,098 9 16.81%
2  Saturday 210 360,391 13 15.49%
3  Sunday 198 357,006 11 14.60%
4  Tuesday 197 358,890 7 14.53%
5  Wednesday 187 328,775 9 13.79%
6  Thursday 179 311,909 9 13.20%
7  Friday 157 285,759 5 11.58%7  Friday 157 285,759 5 11.58%

***** Subjects with most answers *****
 num  Subject  Nb Msg  size  or.  %

1  GMT Monday 23rd May 2016 62 113,882 1 4.57%
2  GMT Tuesday 10th May 2016 57 100,828 1 4.20%
3  GMT Sunday 22nd May 2016 52 98,420 1 3.83%
4  GMT Friday 6th May 2016 52 81,581 1 3.83%
5  GMT Sunday 29th May 2016 48 89,919 1 3.54%
6  GMT Friday 20th May 2016 46 86,849 1 3.39%
7  GMT Monday 16th May 2016 42 76,358 1 3.10%
8  GMT Wednesday 18th May 2016 42 72,295 1 3.10%
9  GMT Tuesday 24th May 2016 41 67,833 1 3.02%

10  GMT Friday 27th May 2016 39 81,416 1 2.88%
11  GMT Thursday 12th May 2016 39 67,118 1 2.88%
12  GMT Monday 9th May 2016 37 73,739 1 2.73%
13  GMT Tuesday 17th May 2016 35 62,674 1 2.58%
14  GMT. Saturday 21st May 2016 33 63,868 1 2.43%
15  GMT Wednesday 4th May 2016 33 62,331 1 2.43%
16  GMT Saturday 7th May 2016 33 61,619 1 2.43%
17  GMT Sunday 15th May 2016 32 59,756 1 2.36%
18  GMT Thursday 19th May 2016 29 55,552 1 2.14%
19  GMT Sunday 8th May 2016 29 50,234 1 2.14%
20  GMT Friday 13th May 2016 29 49,884 1 2.14%



21  GMT Tuesday 31st May  2016 28 52,953 1 2.06%
22  GMT Tuesday 3rd May 2016 27 62,299 1 1.99%
23  Amazon again!!!!!! 27 60,285 1 1.99%
24  GMT Monday 2nd May 2016 27 49,806 1 1.99%
25  GMT Wednesday 11th May 2016 27 47,916 1 1.99%
26  GMT Wednesday 25th May 2016 27 47,714 1 1.99%
27  GMT Saturday 14th May 2016 26 51,874 1 1.92%
28  GMT Thursday 5th May 2016 26 48,059 1 1.92%
29  GMT Thursday 26th May 2016 26 44,453 1 1.92%
30  GMT Sunday 1st May 2016 22 44,283 1 1.62%
31  MRI Scan 21 35,808 1 1.55%
32  GMT Monday 30th May 2016 20 35,644 1 1.47%
33  Oi you lot.... 15 18,568 1 1.11%
34  The dignitaries are arriving 13 18,394 1 0.96%
35  GMT Saturday 14th May 2016 12 16,234 1 0.88%
36  Ping Frogman 12 13,588 1 0.88%
37  GMT Saturday 28th May 2016 11 21,354 1 0.81%
38  The rain has arrived here 11 15,860 1 0.81%
39  NHS letter received today 11 14,335 1 0.81%
40  GMT Sunday 17th April 2016 11 16,363 0 0.81%
41  New fire now fitted. 10 15,263 1 0.74%
42  Photographs 10 14,656 1 0.74%
43  Knee x-ray results 10 13,284 1 0.74%
44  GMT Wednesday 11th May 2016 9 16,333 1 0.66%
45  A Beanbag. 9 14,706 1 0.66%
46  My WW problem!! 8 12,159 1 0.59%
47  April stats 8 9,037 1 0.59%47  April stats 8 9,037 1 0.59%
48  GMT Monday 2nd May 2016 7 16,215 1 0.52%
49  No Bernadette yet! 7 12,007 1 0.52%
50  I said she was in playful  ... 7 10,792 1 0.52%
51  Playing chase the FN !! 7 10,229 1 0.52%
52  GMT Monday 30th May 2016 6 11,045 1 0.44%
53  GMT Thursday 19th May 2016 6 9,976 1 0.44%
54  For those who might have m ... 6 8,037 1 0.44%
55  GMT Saturday 30th April 2016 6 11,855 0 0.44%
56  Spooky animal !!! 5 7,148 1 0.37%
57  Good evening..... 5 5,616 1 0.37%
58  Ping: The Frog 4 4,889 1 0.29%
59  GMT Saturday 28th May 2016 3 3,845 1 0.22%
60  How womwn burn calories i   n 3 3,834 1 0.22%
61  The fish are growing and g ... 3 3,691 1 0.22%
62  Written a will yet? 3 3,282 1 0.22%
63  F1 updated 2 2,372 1 0.15%
64  My neighbour! 1 1,452 1 0.07%
65  Poor Sootie!!!! 1 1,159 1 0.07%

***** Most used Newsreaders *****
 num  Newsreader  Nb Msg  size  or.  %

1  40tude_Dialog/2.0.15.84 286 414,058 3 21.09%
2  40tude_Dialog/2.0.15.1 Ham ... 247 345,898 32 18.22%



3  Microsoft Outlook Express  ... 246 447,963 13 18.14%
4  Mozilla/5.0 (Windows NT 6. ... 212 520,932 11 15.63%
5  Mozilla/5.0 (Windows NT 10 ... 166 321,938 1 12.24%
6  Mozilla/5.0 (Windows NT 6. ... 87 169,868 2 6.42%
7  40tude_Dialog/2.0.15.1 46 69,758 0 3.39%
8  Mozilla/5.0 (Windows NT 6. ... 37 66,634 0 2.73%
9  Microsoft Windows Mail 6.0 ... 17 41,689 1 1.25%

10  NewsTap/5.1.8 (iPhone/iPod ... 7 9,144 0 0.52%
11  MicroPlanet-Gravity/3.0.4 4 5,344 0 0.29%
12  40tude_Dialog/2.0.15.1 (ca ... 1 1,602 0 0.07%

***** Most used Newsreaders (distinct user) *****
 num  Newsreader  Util.  Nb Msg  %

1  Microsoft Outlook Express 6.00.290 ... 2 246 14.29%
2  Mozilla/5.0 (Windows NT 6.1; rv:38 ... 2 87 14.29%
3  40tude_Dialog/2.0.15.84 1 286 7.14%
4  40tude_Dialog/2.0.15.1 Hamster/2.1 ... 1 247 7.14%
5  Mozilla/5.0 (Windows NT 6.1; WOW64 ... 1 212 7.14%
6  Mozilla/5.0 (Windows NT 10.0; rv:4 ... 1 166 7.14%
7  40tude_Dialog/2.0.15.1 1 46 7.14%
8  Mozilla/5.0 (Windows NT 6.1; rv:45 ... 1 37 7.14%
9  Microsoft Windows Mail 6.0.6002.18197 1 17 7.14%

10  NewsTap/5.1.8 (iPhone/iPod Touch) 1 7 7.14%
11  MicroPlanet-Gravity/3.0.4 1 4 7.14%
12  40tude_Dialog/2.0.15.1 (caea4236.3 ... 1 1 7.14%

***** Most used Newsreaders (summary) ********** Most used Newsreaders (summary) *****
 num  Newsreader  Nb Msg  size  or.  %

1  40tude_Dialog 580 831,316 35 42.77%
2  Mozilla 502 1,079,372 14 37.02%
3  Microsoft Outlook Express 246 447,963 13 18.14%
4  Microsoft Windows Mail 17 41,689 1 1.25%
5  NewsTap 7 9,144 0 0.52%
6  MicroPlanet-Gravity 4 5,344 0 0.29%

***** Most used Newsreader (résumé, by user) *****
 num  Newsreader  Util.  Nb Msg  %

1  Mozilla 5 502 35.71%
2  40tude_Dialog 4 580 28.57%
3  Microsoft Outlook Express 2 246 14.29%
4  Microsoft Windows Mail 1 17 7.14%
5  NewsTap 1 7 7.14%
6  MicroPlanet-Gravity 1 4 7.14%

***** Summary results *****
Total found messages : 1356 for 31 days
New threads : 63
Total replies : 1293
Total modified threads : 65
Total size : 2414828 bytes (2,358.23 KB)



Total lines : 27746 lines
Total users : 9
Average number of messages by user : 169.5
Average size of messages by user : 301,853.50 bytes (294.78 KB)
Average number of lines by user : 3,468.25
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